Hemphill Hornet Baseball

2026 Schedule
Day Date Team Opponent Time
Tuesday February 3 JVIV Newton Scrimmage 5:00
Friday February 6 JVIV @ Pollok Central Scrimmage 5:00
Tuesday February 10 JVIV @ Big Sandy Scrimmage 6:00
Friday February 13 JVIV @ Onalaska scrimmage 4:00
Monday February 16 JVIV Buna 4:30/7:00
Friday February 20 OPEN
Monday February 23 JVIV @ Palestine 4:00/6:30
Thursday February 26 Vv Big Sandy (@ WOS Tournament) 4:30
Friday February 27 V Beaumont United (@ WOS Tournament) 4:30
Friday February 27 Vv West Orange Stark (@ WOS Tournament) 7:00
Saturday February 28 V Orangefield (@ WOS Tournament) 2:00
Monday March 2 JV Zavalla 6:30
Tuesday March 3 V @ Evadale 6:00
Thursday March 5 V Chester Tournament 11:00 AM
Friday March 6 Vv Chester Tournament 1:30
Saturday March 7 V Chester Tournament 11:00 AM
Tuesday March 10 JVIV Woodville 4:30/7:00
Thursday March 12 V Muenster Tournament
Friday March 13 V Muenster Tournament
Saturday March 14 \% Muenster Tournament
Tuesday March 17 JVIV Onalaska 4:00/6:00
Friday March 20 JVIV Groveton* 4:30/7:00
March 23-24 OPEN
Friday March 27 JVIV @ Colmesneil* 4:30/7:00
Tuesday March 31 JVIV West Sabine* 4:30/7:00
Thursday April 2 JVIV @ Corrigan Camden* 4:30/7:00
Tuesday April 7 JVIV @ Groveton* 4:30/7:00
April 10-11 OPEN
Tuesday April 14 JVIV Colmesneil** 4:30/7:00
Friday April 17 JVIV @ West Sabine* 4:30/7:00
Tuesday April 21 JVIV Corrigan Camden* 4:30/7:00
Friday April 24 Vv @ Brookeland 7:00
* denotes district game ** denotes senior night ***Dates, times, and locations subject to change without notice***
Head Coach  Jeff Ashen Assistant Coach  Joshua Colvert
HS Principal  Jeremy McDaniel Superintendent  Stephen English

UNDER ARMOUR




